

22 August 2017

President Malcolm Braid Rotary Club of Ku-Ring-Gai Via email: msbraid@me.com

Dear President Malcolm

RE: CHANGE OF CLUB LOCALITY – Rotary Club of Ku-Ring-Gai, New South Wales, Australia

The Board of Directors of Rotary International approved the General Secretary acting on its behalf, in accordance with Article 22, Section 2, of the Standard Rotary Club Constitution, the change in locality and the amendment to Article 4 of the constitution of the Rotary Club of Ku-Ring-Gai in District 9685.

The new locality approved for your club is as follows:

Ku-Ring-Gai and the surrounding area

Please retain a copy of this letter for your records, and ensure that this is the locality description that is used in future updates of your club's constitutional documents.

Kind regards

Andrew Best

Supervisor, Club & District Support

CC: District Governor Peter Ward, D9685